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RATE SCHEDULE
PRECINCT OF HAVERHILL CORNER WATER SYSTEM

Payment is due when bill is presented. A $20.00 delinquency charge will be assessed after thirty (30) days.
For hardship cases, see “Billing and Payment.”

Connection fee to the water main is $2,500.00 to be paid in advance. Any unused balance is to be refunded
to the customer. Costs in excess of $2,500.00 shall be paid by the customer.

Installation fee from the main to the curb stop valve is $500.00 minimum.

Fee for turning water on/off and removing meter are as follows: Water on: $150.00 / Water off: $150.00 /
removing meter: $100.00

Final meter read (i.e., home sale) is $75.00.

System Operator call out is $50.00 plus the cost of service.

Re-read request is $75.00.

Late Tag placement fee is $50.00

Hydrant charge for out of Precinct residents is $250.00 per hydrant to be charged on their water bill (5
hydrants x $250.00 = $1,250.00 divided by the number of out of Precinct users) to be charged quarterly,

even if water service is shut off (Fire Protection).

The Basic Charge (per meter) is $156.00 per quarter. Mobile home parks shall be $156.00 times the total
number of vacant park-owned homes or lots having water service.

Water Use Rate is $4.00 per 1,000 gallons for all residences, businesses and farms.
Excess Use Rate is $7.00 per 1,000 gallons over 35,000 gallons per quarter.

Capital Improvement Charge is $14.00 per quarter per customer.
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